Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CHINA NUCLEAR INDUSTRY 23 INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION LIMITED

中國核工業二三國際有限公司

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock code: 611)

BERMUDA SHARE REGISTRAR: CHANGE OF ADDRESS

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Director(s)") of China Nuclear Industry 23 International Corporation Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that with effect from 30 July 2014 the Company's Bermuda principal share registrar and transfer agent 'MUFG Fund Services (Bermuda) Limited' will change its address to:

The Belvedere Building 69 Pitts Bay Road Pembroke HM08, Bermuda

The Company's branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong is still maintained by Tricor Tengis Limited of Level 22, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong.

By Order of the Board

China Nuclear Industry 23 International Corporation Limited

AI Yilun

Chairman

Hong Kong, 21 July 2014

As at the date of this announcement, the Directors are: Mr. Ai Yilun, who is the chairman and an executive Director; Mr. Chan Shu Kit, who is the vice-chairman and an executive Director; Mr. Han Naishan, Mr. Gao Yongping, Mr. Fu Zhigang, Ms. Jian Qing, Mr. Chung Chi Shing and Mr. Tang Chuanqing, all of whom are executive Directors; and Mr. Chan Ka Ling, Edmond, Mr. Li Baolin, Mr. Wang Jimin and Mr. Chen Ying, all of whom are independent non-executive Directors.